ITEM NO.13+23 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5840/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2020 in RSA No. 775/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51370/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) $\,$

WITH

SLP(C) No(s). 6747/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59873/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59908/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

Date: 05-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Samiksha Godiyal, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sapan Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice in both the petitions.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

In the event the acquiring authority has quantified the compensation, let the same be kept a separate fixed deposit amount with a nationalized bank.

2

We direct the arrangement to continue till 31^{st} August, 2021 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let both the matters be listed together in the week commencing from 12th July, 2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER