SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5840/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2020 in RSA No. 775/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MEHAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 51370/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6747/2021 (IV-B)

IA No. 59908/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA NO. 59873/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 16-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. S. Gurukrishan Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Arju Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Ms. Neha Sahai Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following 0 R D E R

By consent of the learned counsel for the parties, immediately after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR) AR-CUM-PS