ITEM NO.13+43 Court 14 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5325/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2020 in RSA No. 775/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARPAL SINGH (DECEASED), THROUGH HIS LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44554/2022-FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44552/2022-FOR **EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)** 

WITH

SLP (C) No. 5840/2021

(IA No. 51370/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6747/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 59908/2021 - FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION IA No. 59873/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, AOR

Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Arju Chaudhary, aDv.

Mr. Shravan Kumar Yammanur, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv

Mr. Aabhas Kshetarpal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Jha, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP (C) No. 5325 of 2022

Issue notice.

Connect with SLP (C) No. 5840 of 2021.

## SLP (C) Nos. 5840 and 6747 of 2021

It is informed that in this litigation, which essentially involves the siblings, being four brothers and one sister, some propositions of settlement are being exchanged.

List these matters in the month of July, 2022, as prayed.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)