COURT NO.8 **SECTION IV-B** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No. 5840/2021 [Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2020 in RSA No. 775/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

MEHAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]

IA No. 78514/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 51370/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6747/2021 (IV-B)

(IA No. 59908/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA NO. 59873/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5325/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44554/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44552/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Hamad Tariq, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Puri, Adv.

Dr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. S.P. Chaly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Hirday Virdi, Adv.

Mr. Sidhant Ranta, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rohini Musa, AOR

Mr. Nipun Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Pratap Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Manan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Adv.

Mr. Jay Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- At the joint request made on behalf of the parties, the matter(s) is/are adjourned for the day.
- 2. List after three weeks.
- 3. Interim order, if any, shall continue until further orders.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)